

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21179/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in CWP No. 1769/2001 of HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.C.D. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MEHRASONS JEWELLERS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for c/delay in filing slp and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo as on today as regards assessment of  
property tax.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER