

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4087/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in LPA No.946/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VED PRAKASH KALRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and office  
report) WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 2038 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 2039 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Tewatia Adv.  
Ms. Sidhi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

rr.1 in SLP Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
2039/11 Mr. Sujeet K Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional  
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Status quo in respect of assessment shall be  
maintained till the disposal of the appeals.

Tag with C.A. No. 6718/2004.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master