

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8340 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH KALRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit

WITH C.A.NO.8342/11 AND 8341/11

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sanjiv Sen,adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant in each of the case
seeks four weeks time for filing the spare copy of the
SLP for the records of the High Court. Granted.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar